Speci�cation
• High E�ciency up to 92%
• 1U Pro�le, High Power Density
•
•
• Parallel Operation
• Fully Featured Signals & Controls
• 3 Year Warranty

Surge • EN61000-4-5, installation class 3,
Perf Criteria A
Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 V, Perf Criteria A
Magnetic Field • EN61000-4-8, 1 A/m, Perf Criteria A
Dips & Interruptions ,sm 005 %03 ,sm 01 %59> ,  42055NE•
>95% 5000 ms, Perf Criteria A, A, B
Safety Approvals • UL60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1,
EN60950-1
11-Aug-15
HDS800 SERIES
AC/DC Power Supplies Single output: 800 watt
Features
HDS800Models and Ratings
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Output Current E�ciency (2) Model NumberMin Max
800 W 12.0 VDC 0.0 A 66.7 A 89% HDS800PS12
800 W 15.0 VDC 0.0 A 53.4 A 90% HDS800PS15
800 W 24.0 VDC 0.0 A 33.5 A 92% HDS800PS24
800 W 30.0 VDC 0.0 A 26.7 A 92% HDS800PS30
800 W 36.0 VDC 0.0 A 22.3 A 92% HDS800PS36
800 W 48.0 VDC 0.0 A 16.7 A 92% HDS800PS48
800 W 60.0 VDC 0.0 A 13.4 A 92% HDS800PS60
Mechanical Details
Derating Curve
Thermal Derating Curve Input Derating Curve
1.61 (40.9)